DREXELBROOKDREXELBROOK®
A Leader In Level Measurement Solutions
Model 675
Shark Cage Submersible Level Transmitter
silicon semiconductor chip with integral Wheatstone
Bridge circuit. Once the sensor measures the
pressure, the data is transmitted by a 4 to 20 mA
output signal. This design provides for excellent

•	 Dessicant
Model 675 Submersible Level Transmitter
Model Numbering
This Ametek submersible transmitter utilizes a vented cable which allows the sensor
to compensate for changes in atmospheric pressure. This vent tube can also provide a
harmful path for moisture into the electronics, accelerating corrosion and sensor failure.
Ametek rectifies this issue by equipping each transmitter with a sealed termination
area and moisture absorbing desiccant. The elements will change from a blue color to
pink when it is time to be replaced. The purpose is to restrict moisture from entering
the transmitter from the cable vent tube. Spare desiccants are available for ordering.
Reference Ametek model number #SJB-002.
Moisture Absorbing Desiccant
Technology
675    Model 675 Submersible Level Transmitter
Sensing Port
P    Shark Cage 3.5” Diameter Diaphragm
Input/Output (Approved Power Supply Required)
B    12 to 28 VDC/4 to 20 mA (Standard)
Pressure Range*
0006  0 to 6   psig /0 to 0.4 bar (0 to 14 ft./0 to 4.2 m water)
0015  0 to 15   psig /0 to 1 bar (0 to 34.6 ft./0 to 10.5 m water)
0030  0 to 30   psig /0 to 2 bar(0 to 69 ft./0 to 21.1 m water)
0060  0 to 60   psig /0 to 4 bar(0 to 138 ft./0 to 42.2 m water)
xxxx  Custom ranges available upon request
Electrical Connection**
M Polyurethane Vented Cable with Cable Support (K515072)
Diaphragm Material
L 316L Stainless Steel
Fill Fluid
S Silicone Oil
Cable Length
XXX    (Specify length in feet)
675 BP
Decimal Points for Non-Unit Ranges May Be Used
Decimal Point Requires One Model Code Position, Ie 1.08 = 4 Positions
*
Technology
675    Model 675 Submersible Level Transmitter
Sensing Port
P    Shark Cage 3.5” Diameter Diaphragm
Input/Output (Approved Power Supply Required)
B    12 to 28 VDC/4 to 20 mA (Standard)
Pressure Range*
0006  0 to 6   psig /0 to 0.4 bar (0 to 14 ft./0 to 4.2 m water)
0015  0 to 15   psig /0 to 1 bar (0 to 34.6 ft./0 to 10.5 m water)
0030  0 to 30   psig /0 to 2 bar(0 to 69 ft./0 to 21.1 m water)
0060  0 to 60   psig /0 to 4 bar(0 to 138 ft./0 to 42.2 m water)
xxxx  Custom ranges available upon request
Electrical Connection**
M Polyurethane Vented Cable with Cable Support (K515072)
Diaphragm Material
L 316L Stainless Steel
Fill Fluid
S Silicone Oil
Cable Length
XXX    (Specify length in feet)
675 BP
Decimal Points for Non-Unit Ranges May Be Used
Decimal Point Requires One Model Code Position, Ie 1.08 = 4 Positions
*
Technology
750    Model 750 Submersible Level Transmitter
Sensing Port
C    Cage Style 3.5” Diameter Diaphragm
Input/Output (Approved Power Supply Required)
B    12 to 28 VDC/4 to 20 mA (Standard)
Pressure Range*
0006  0 to 6   psig /0 to 0.4 bar (0 to 14 ft./0 to 4.2 m water)
0015  0 to 15   psig /0 to 1 bar (0 to 34.6 ft./0 to 10.5 m water)
0030  0 to 30   psig /0 to 2 bar(0 to 69 ft./0 to 21.1 m water)
0060  0 to 60   psig /0 to 4 bar(0 to 138 ft./0 to 42.2 m water)
xxxx  Custom ranges available upon request
Electrical Connection**

Model 675
Model Numbering
Moisture Absorbing Desiccant Canister
©	AMETEK,	Inc.	All	rights	reserved.	•	Printed	in	the	U.S.A.	•	WW750C-A	•	EDO#	2-13-110	•	Issue#	3
DREXELBROOK®
205 Keith Valley Road, Horsham, PA 19044  U.S.A.
Tel: 215-674-1234  Fax: 215 674-2731
Email: drexelbrook.info@ametek.com
Web: www.drexelbrook.com
Model 675 Submersible Level Transmitter
Dimensions
OPTIONAL
CONDUIT ADAPTOR
1" HEX 1.57
1.05
3
H:
\p
ro
je
ct
s\
bi
rd
 c
ag
e
57
5\
dr
aw
in
gs
\
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF AMETEK INC. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND NEITHER THIS DRAWING NOR ANY INFORMATION IT
CONTAINS IS TO BE COPIED, REPRODUCED, DISCLOSED TO OTHERS, OR USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AMETEK INC.
LIMITS OF ACCEPTABLE WORKMANSHIP ARE DEFINED IN MS-645-A.
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
1234
4 3 2 1
3:4
K780728
ALL SHEETS OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE THE SAME REVISION LEVEL.
REFER TO SHEET 1 FOR REVISION HISTORY.
C 65048
WEIGHT SHEET
C
SCALE
SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO.
820 PENNSYLVANIA BOULEVARD, FEASTERVILLE, PA 19053
U.S.GAUGE DIVISION
PMT PRODUCTS
REV
THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF AMETEK INC. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED AND NEITHER THIS DRAWING NOR ANY INFORMATION IT
CONTAINS IS TO BE COPIED, REPRODUCED, DISCLOSED TO OTHERS, OR USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AMETEK INC.
LIMITS OF ACCEPTABLE WORKMANSHIP ARE DEFINED IN MS-645-A.
A
B